Spring Hope Fee Schedule

Administration

Service Fee
Icopies $0.25 per page for black & white
$0.80 per page for color
Fax $1.00 per page, no international faxes.
Returned Check Fee $25.00
Declined Bank Draft Fee $25.00
Notary Fee $5.00 per signature
Planning
Service Fee
Building Permit Authorization and Zoning Permit to be
fcombined $50
Special Use Permit $200
IConditional Use Permit $200
Fence Permit $50
Rezoning $200
ICode of Ordinance Text Amendment $200
Board of Adjustment (Variance, Appeal/lnterpretation) $200
Zoning Compliance Letter $50
Sign Permit $50

Banner Permit (temporary sign)

$10 per banner per week

Street Closure Petition

$200 + petitioner responsible for survey

Failure to obtain permit

Double Permit Fee

Site Plan (Single Family = No Fee; Subdivisions = see below)

$250 + $20 per each acre over 1

Subdivision - Major/Minor subdivisions
Preliminary/Final Plat (charged once, includes site plan
review)

$150 (first 10 lots) plus $10 per each additional lot

Yard Sale Permit

$5.00 per permit; two per calendar year

Public Utilities

Service

Fee

$700 deposit, applicant to pay the difference of actual costs.

Water Tap If actual cost is less than the deposit, applicant to receive
credit on account.
$700 deposit, applicant to pay the difference of actual costs.
Sewer Tap If actual cost is less than the deposit, applicant to receive

credit on account.




Jutility & Waste Deposit & Connection Fee

$150 deposit and a $50 connection fee to be paid to activate

a utility account. EXCEPTION: Homeowners are not required

to pay a deposit at the time of connection; however, you are
still required to pay the $50 connection fee to activate

service.
Reconnection Fee $50
Late Utility Payments 5% of Bill

Bulk Water Fee

$33.00 per 3,000 gallons

Public Utilities - Water & Sewer Rates

Service

Monthly Fee

\Water - In Town Residential & Commercial

$17.00 for first 3,000 gallons

$3.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons

\Water - Out of Town Residential & Commercial

$34.00 for first 3,000 gallons

$7.00 for each additional 1,000 gallons

Sewer - In Town Residential & Commercial

$2.00 Base + $8.20 per 1,000 gallons

Sewer - Out of Town Residential & Commercial

$4.00 Base + $16.40 per 1,000 gallons

Sewer without Water Residential & Commercial

$2.00 Base + $13.90 per 1,000 gallons

\Water Industrial and Institutional 5/8" & 3/4"

$17.00 for first 3,000 gallons

$3.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons

Water Industrial and Institutional 1"

$17.75 for first 3,000 gallons

$3.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons

\Water Industrial and Institutional 1&1/2"

$19.00 for first 3,000 gallons

$3.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons

Water Industrial and Institutional 2"

$21.50 for first 3,000 gallons

$3.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons

\Water Industrial and Institutional 3"

$24.00 for first 3,000 gallons

$3.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons

\Water Industrial and Institutional 4"

$29.00 for first 3,000 gallons

$3.50 for each additional 1,000 gallons

Sewer Industrial and Institutional 4"

Sewer Industrial and Institutional 5/8" & 3/4" $3.20 iirof ](I?ans Zallons
Sewer Industrial and Institutional 1" $8.20 ii.rOE(I?OaOS Zallons
Sewer Industrial and Institutional 1&1/2" $8_20$:£r.2?0(8)355a||0n3
Sewer Industrial and Institutional 2" $8_20$:§r.2?0?)gsgea||ons
Sewer Industrial and Institutional 3" $8_20$p3£r.2?0?)gsgea||ons
$50.00 Base

$8.20 per 1,000 gallons

Cemetery

Service

Fee

Burial Plot: Resident

$600




Burial Plot: Non-resident $1,120

Resident - $600

IOpening/Closing Fees for Interment by Coffin Non-resident - $840

Resident - $300

IOpening/Closing Fees for Interment by Cremation Non-resident - $350

Stone Setting/Moving Fee $25

Police Department

Service Fee

JPolice Report Copy $5

[Fingerprinting $10
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